NASTE Season 2010 — Race #8
June 19, 2010
Hemi Heights Raceway Park, Portland, OR

The final NASTE race of the 2010 season was held Saturday, June 19 on the
Hemi Heights Raceway at Jeff Courtney’s in Portland. The Heights is a four
lane, wood-routed track. Featuring a fast, flowing layout — the action is
always intense!

A super group of fourteen racers showed up to race the cars of the night —
1:24 scale Flexi’s in two different flavors. Jeff Courtney prepared eight cars
for the final race which consisted of two sets of heat races. In each set of
heat races the racers had an opportunity to race a different class of car.

In the first set of heats Flexi chassis type cars with 16D motors were raced.
The heats were two minutes long, and these cars proved to be quite fast
and challenging.

The second set of heats brought out the.... well, we'll just refer to them as
"The Evil Ones". These cars were SO FAST it was a challenge just to keep
them from launching off the track!

Point series points were awarded based on the racer's best finsih in either
set of heat races. At the end of the chaos it was Bryan Trachsel in the
winners circle (in BOTH sets of heats). Thanks to Jeff Courtney for taking the
time and effort to put together the eight cars we totally abused, and for
putting on such a great race event! Jeff you are the HotDog Meister!

Team NASTE

Season
Race No. 8 - Hemi Heights Raceway Park Position Points
Bryan Trachsel 1 20
Jeff Courtney 2 19
Bill Bostic 2 19
Terry Abbott 3 18
Rico Locati 4 17
AJ Locati 5 16
Monte Saager 7 14
Len Gillean 8 13
Jack Gabbert 8 13
Catrinus Wallet 9 12
Dorothy Abbott 10 11
Phillip Wallet 10 11
Kathy Voigt 12
Jessica Wallet 13

Sexy Cookie Lady Video

Pl N



http://www.youtube.com/user/SexyCookieLady#p/a/u/1/X6CN3EwdMm4

FINAL NASTE 2010 Season Standings — Best 7 of 8 Events

Race Race Race Race Race Race Race Race

Name Total #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8
Bryan Trachsel 130 18 19 16 20 18 19 15 20
Bill Bostic 119 17 16 19 17 15 16 19
Monte Saager 114 0 17 17 20 20 18 14
Terry Abbott 110 15 11 13 20 16 17 18
AJ Locati 101 16 12 0 19 18 20 16
Rico Locati 92 14 13 0 12 17 19 17
Jeff Courtney 83 19 0 0 18 15 19
Len Gillean 74 8 17 11 11 13
Dorothy Abbott 65 12 3 10 17 11 0 11

Randy Stumman 61 0 20 16 20 0 0 0
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Victoria Saager 56 0 4 11 17 10 13 0
Catrinus Wallet 45 11 0 0 0 9 12 13
Jack Gabbert 39 9 7 0 0 0 10 13
Jake Courtney 35 20 6 0 0 0 0 0
Kathy Voigt 35 7 0 0 0 10 9 9
Jim Mitchell 34 0 15 19 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Smith 31 0 0 0 15 0 16 0 0
Bryan Henden 29 0 18 11 0 0 0 0 0
Lee Dundas 29 0 14 15 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Rothwell 20 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0
Andre Perra 18 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0
James Loconto 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0
Walt Moon 17 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Martin 14 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0
Larry Cockerham 14 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0
Matt Hieter 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Beedle 13 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0
Stuart Wall 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0
Dale Buck 12 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
Phillip Wallet 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
Dirk Miller 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greg Petrolati 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Randy Word 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
Hugh Christian 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Harrison 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Kelly Locati 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0
John Hubbard 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessica Wallet 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Brad Brazil 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Phil Christensen 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Booze 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

NASTE 2010 Point Series Champion
Congratulations to Bryan Trachsel on successfully defending his NASTE Championship title. Bryan scored two wins during
the 2010 series to secure the number one spot for the second year in a row. Great job Bryan!



FINAL NASTE Scrabble Season Standings — 6 Rounds

Round Round Round Round Round Round

Name

Victoria Saager
Kathy Voigt

AJ Locati

Sue Gillean
Dorothy Abbott
Catrinus Wallet
Len Gillean
Kelly Locati
Brenda Shelley

Total
99
57
47
36
29
26
16
15
14
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19
16
0
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18
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17
0
20
0
0
17



