## NASTE Season 2010 - Race #8

June 19, 2010

Hemi Heights Raceway Park, Portland, OR

The final NASTE race of the 2010 season was held Saturday, June 19 on the Hemi Heights Raceway at Jeff Courtney's in Portland. The Heights is a four lane, wood-routed track. Featuring a fast, flowing layout – the action is always intense!

A super group of fourteen racers showed up to race the cars of the night — 1:24 scale Flexi's in two different flavors. Jeff Courtney prepared eight cars for the final race which consisted of two sets of heat races. In each set of heat races the racers had an opportunity to race a different class of car.

In the first set of heats Flexi chassis type cars with 16D motors were raced. The heats were two minutes long, and these cars proved to be quite fast and challenging.

The second set of heats brought out the.... well, we'll just refer to them as "The Evil Ones". These cars were SO FAST it was a challenge just to keep them from launching off the track!

Point series points were awarded based on the racer's best finsih in either set of heat races. At the end of the chaos it was Bryan Trachsel in the winners circle (in BOTH sets of heats). Thanks to Jeff Courtney for taking the time and effort to put together the eight cars we totally abused, and for putting on such a great race event! Jeff you are the HotDog Meister!





--

## **Team NASTE**

Race No. 8 - Hemi Heights Raceway Park	Position	Season Points
Bryan Trachsel	1	20
Jeff Courtney	2	19
Bill Bostic	2	19
Terry Abbott	3	18
Rico Locati	4	17
AJ Locati	5	16
Monte Saager	7	14
Len Gillean	8	13
Jack Gabbert	8	13
Catrinus Wallet	9	12
Dorothy Abbott	10	11
Phillip Wallet	10	11
Kathy Voigt	12	9
Jessica Wallet	13	8

Sexy Cookie Lady Video

FINAL NASTE 2010 Season Standings – Best 7 of 8 Events

Name	Total	Race #1	Race #2	Race #3	Race #4	Race #5	Race #6	Race #7	Race #8
Bryan Trachsel	130	18	19	16	20	18	19	15	20
Bill Bostic	119	17	16	0	19	17	15	16	19
Monte Saager	114	0	17	8	17	20	20	18	14
Terry Abbott	110	15	11	7	13	20	16	17	18
AJ Locati	101	16	12	0	0	19	18	20	16
Rico Locati	92	14	13	0	0	12	17	19	17
Jeff Courtney	83	19	5	7	0	0	18	15	19
Len Gillean	74	8	2	0	12	17	11	11	13
Dorothy Abbott	65	12	3	1	10	17	11	0	11
Randy Stumman	61	0	20	5	16	20	0	0	0
Victoria Saager	56	0	4	1	11	17	10	13	0
Catrinus Wallet	45	11	0	0	0	0	9	12	13
Jack Gabbert	39	9	7	0	0	0	0	10	13
Jake Courtney	35	20	6	9	0	0	0	0	0
Kathy Voigt	35	7	0	0	0	0	10	9	9
Jim Mitchell	34	0	15	19	0	0	0	0	0
Gary Smith	31	0	0	0	15	0	16	0	0
Bryan Henden	29	0	18	11	0	0	0	0	0
Lee Dundas	29	0	14	15	0	0	0	0	0
Dave Rothwell	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0
Andre Perra	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0
James Loconto	18	0	0	0	18	0	0	0	0
Walt Moon	17	0	0	17	0	0	0	0	0
Shawn Martin	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	0
Larry Cockerham	14	0	0	0	14	0	0	0	0
Matt Hieter	13	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gary Beedle	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	0
Stuart Wall	13	0	0	0	0	0	13	0	0
Dale Buck	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0
Phillip Wallet	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
Dirk Miller	10	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Greg Petrolati	10	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0
Randy Word	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0
Hugh Christian	9	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0
Patrick Harrison	9	0	0	0	9	0	0	0	0
Kelly Locati	9	0	0	0	0	0	9	0	0
John Hubbard	8	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0
Jessica Wallet	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8
Brad Brazil	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0
Phil Christensen	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0
Tim Booze	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0

## NASTE 2010 Point Series Champion

Congratulations to Bryan Trachsel on successfully defending his NASTE Championship title. Bryan scored two wins during the 2010 series to secure the number one spot for the second year in a row. Great job Bryan!

FINAL NASTE Scrabble Season Standings – 6 Rounds

		Round	Round	Round	Round	Round	Round
Name	Total	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6
Victoria Saager	99	0	17	28	19	18	17
Kathy Voigt	57	0	17	24	16	0	0
AJ Locati	47	0	17	0	0	10	20
Sue Gillean	36	0	17	0	19	0	0
Dorothy Abbott	29	0	0	29	0	0	0
Catrinus Wallet	26	0	0	0	0	9	17
Len Gillean	16	0	0	0	0	9	7
Kelly Locati	15	0	0	0	0	8	7
Brenda Shelley	14	0	0	0	0	14	0